
 

MARCH  CALENDAR 2020 

3/01  

Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)  

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday 

School for all ages  

8:00 & 11:00 am  

9:30 am  

9:30 am  

3/02 

Monday 

Al-Anon 

Y.E.S. Bells & New Life Choir 

Youth Choir 

Confirmation Class 

11:50 am 

6:00 pm 

6:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

3/03 

Tuesday 

PASTOR’S DAY OFF  

3/04 

Wednesday 

Lenten Bible Study 

Lenten Service (Meal at 5:30 pm) 

Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

3:00 pm 

6:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

3/05  

Thursday 

Sanitation Engineers  

Weight Watchers  

Board of Finance 

8:30 am 

10:00 am & 12:00 Noon 

6:30 pm 

3/06 

Friday 

  

3/07  

Saturday 

Deborah Circle at Susan Bonner’s 

Free Saturday Night Meal 

Contemporary Worship Service 

8:30 am 

5:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

3/8 

Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)  

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday 

School for all ages  

8:00 & 11:00 am  

9:30 am  

9:30 am  

3/9 

Monday 

Al-Anon 

Y.E.S. Bells & New Life Choir 

Youth Choir 

Confirmation Class 

Finance Committee Meeting 

11:50 am 

6:00 pm 

6:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

7:00 pm  

3/10 

Tuesday  

 

PASTOR’S DAY OFF 

Social Ministry Meeting 

“Early Birds” at Prohibition 

 

1:30 pm 

4:30pm 

3/11 

Wednesday  

Lenten Bible Study 

Lenten Service (Meal at 5:30 pm) 

Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

3:00 

6:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

3/12 

Thursday 

Sanitation Engineers  

Weight Watchers  

Evangelism Committee Meeting 

8:30 am 

10:00 am & 12:00 Noon 

5:30 pm 
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Church Council 6:30 pm 

3/13  

Friday 

  

3/14  

Saturday 

Free Saturday Night Meal 

Contemporary Worship Service 

5:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

3/15 

Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)  

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday 

School for all ages  

8:00 & 11:00 am  

9:30 am  

9:30 am  

3/16 

Monday  

Al-Anon 

No Y.E.S. classes on this date 

11:50 am 

 

3/17  

Tuesday 

PASTOR’S DAY OFF 

Keenagers at Famous 

 

1:00 pm 

3/18 

Wednesday 

 

Lenten Bible Study 

Lenten Service (Meal at 5:30) 

Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

3:00 pm 

6:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

3/19 

Thursday 

Sanitation Engineers  

Weight Watchers  

Boy Scouts Round Table 

8:30 am 

10:00 am & 12:00 Noon 

7:00 pm 

3/20 

Friday 

  

3/21  

Saturday 

Free Saturday Night Meal 

Contemporary Worship Service 

5:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

3/22 

Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)  

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday 

School for all ages  

8:00 & 11:00 am  

9:30 am  

9:30 am  

 

 

 

3/23 

Monday 

 

 

 

Al-Anon 

Y.E.S. Bells & New Life Choir 

Youth Choir 

Confirmation Class 

 

 

 

11:50 am 

6:00 pm 

6:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

3/24  

Tuesday 

PASTOR’S DAY OFF 

Mary, Martha/Ruth Bible Study 

 

1:00 pm 

3/25 

Wednesday 

Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

Boy Scouts Commissioners Staff 

7:15 pm 

7:00 pm 
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3/26 

Thursday 

Sanitation Engineers  

Weight Watchers 

St. Andrew Singles (SAS) at Arturo’s 

Boy Scouts Commissioner Staff 

8:30 am 

10:00 am & 12:00 Noon 

12:00 Noon 

7:00 pm 

3/27  

Friday 

  

3/28 

Saturday  

Free Saturday Night Meal 

Contemporary Worship Service 

5:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

3/29 

Sunday 

Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)  

Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday 

School for all ages  

8:00 & 11:00 am  

9:30 am  

9:30 am  

3/30 

Monday 

Al-Anon 

Y.E.S. Bells & New Life Choir 

Youth Choir 

Confirmation Class 

11:50 am 

6:00 pm 

6:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

3/31 

Tuesday 

PASTOR’S DAY OFF  

 

 


