## MARCH CALENDAR 2020

	MITACIT CHEET DITK 2020	
3/01	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday	9:30 am
	School for all ages	9:30 am
3/02	Al-Anon	11:50 am
Monday	Y.E.S. Bells & New Life Choir	6:00 pm
	Youth Choir	6:30 pm
	Confirmation Class	7:00 pm
3/03	PASTOR'S DAY OFF	
Tuesday		
3/04	Lenten Bible Study	3:00 pm
Wednesday	Lenten Service (Meal at 5:30 pm)	6:30 pm
	Chancel Choir Rehearsal	7:00 pm
3/05	Sanitation Engineers	8:30 am
Thursday	Weight Watchers	10:00 am & 12:00 Noon
	Board of Finance	6:30 pm
3/06		
Friday		
3/07	Deborah Circle at Susan Bonner's	8:30 am
Saturday	Free Saturday Night Meal	5:30 pm
	Contemporary Worship Service	6:30 pm
3/8	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday	9:30 am
	School for all ages	9:30 am
3/9	Al-Anon	11:50 am
Monday	Y.E.S. Bells & New Life Choir	6:00 pm
	Youth Choir	6:30 pm
	Confirmation Class	7:00 pm
	Finance Committee Meeting	7:00 pm
3/10	PASTOR'S DAY OFF	
Tuesday	Social Ministry Meeting	1:30 pm
	"Early Birds" at Prohibition	4:30pm
3/11	Lenten Bible Study	3:00
Wednesday	Lenten Service (Meal at 5:30 pm)	6:30 pm
	Chancel Choir Rehearsal	7:00 pm
	Sanitation Engineers	8:30 am
3/12	Weight Watchers	10:00 am & 12:00 Noon
Thursday	<b>Evangelism Committee Meeting</b>	5:30 pm
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

	Church Council	6:30 pm
3/13		
Friday		
3/14	Free Saturday Night Meal	5:30 pm
Saturday	Contemporary Worship Service	6:30 pm
3/15	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday	9:30 am
	School for all ages	9:30 am
3/16	Al-Anon	11:50 am
Monday	No Y.E.S. classes on this date	
3/17	PASTOR'S DAY OFF	
Tuesday	Keenagers at Famous	1:00 pm
3/18	Lenten Bible Study	3:00 pm
Wednesday	Lenten Service (Meal at 5:30)	6:30 pm
	Chancel Choir Rehearsal	7:00 pm
3/19	Sanitation Engineers	8:30 am
Thursday	Weight Watchers	10:00 am & 12:00 Noon
	Boy Scouts Round Table	7:00 pm
3/20		
Friday		
3/21	Free Saturday Night Meal	5:30 pm
Saturday	Contemporary Worship Service	6:30 pm
3/22	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday	9:30 am
	School for all ages	9:30 am
3/23	Al-Anon	11:50 am
Monday	Y.E.S. Bells & New Life Choir	6:00 pm
	Youth Choir	6:30 pm
	Confirmation Class	7:00 pm
3/24	PASTOR'S DAY OFF	
Tuesday	Mary, Martha/Ruth Bible Study	1:00 pm
3/25	Chancel Choir Rehearsal	7:15 pm
Wednesday	Boy Scouts Commissioners Staff	7:00 pm

3/26	Sanitation Engineers	8:30 am
Thursday	Weight Watchers	10:00 am & 12:00 Noon
	St. Andrew Singles (SAS) at Arturo's	12:00 Noon
	Boy Scouts Commissioner Staff	7:00 pm
3/27		
Friday		
3/28	Free Saturday Night Meal	5:30 pm
Saturday	Contemporary Worship Service	6:30 pm
3/29	Traditional Svc. (Nursery Available)	8:00 & 11:00 am
Sunday	Journey – Contemporary (Nursery) Sunday	9:30 am
	School for all ages	9:30 am
3/30	Al-Anon	11:50 am
Monday	Y.E.S. Bells & New Life Choir	6:00 pm
	Youth Choir	6:30 pm
	Confirmation Class	7:00 pm
3/31	PASTOR'S DAY OFF	
Tuesday		